# CH \$40.00 2206

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387453

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type        |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Western Communications, Inc. |          | 12/31/2005     | Corporation: TEXAS |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Logix Communications, LP     |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2950 N. Loop West, 8th floor |  |
| City:           | Houston                      |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77092                        |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Partnership: TEXAS   |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2206676 | LOGIX COMMUNICATIONS |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-909-6000

**Email:** trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Smith, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anna Smith   |  |
|--------------------|--------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Anna Smith/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/10/2016   |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Articles of Conversion to LP#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion to LP#page2.tif source=Articles of Conversion to LP#page3.tif source=Articles of Conversion to LP#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0646

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 3 0 2005

Corporations Section

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION
OF

WESTERN COMMUNICATIONS, INC. CONVERTING TO LOGIX COMMUNICATIONS, LP

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.18 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Conversion

ARTICLE I

The name of the converting corporation is:

WESTERN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The name of the converted Texas limited partnership is:

LOGIX COMMUNICATIONS, LP

ARTICLE II

The Plan of Conversion was approved with the unanimous approval of the shareholders [there being eight million (8,000,000) shares of common stock outstanding] of Western Communications, Inc.

ARTICLE III

An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of Western Communications, Inc. located at 2950 North Loop West, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77092. The executed Plan of Conversion will be on file from and after the conversion at the principal place of business of Logix Communications, LP located at 2950 North Loop West, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77092.

ARTICLE IV

A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by Western Communications, Inc. prior to conversion or by Logix Communications, LP following the conversion, on written request and

Management of the state of the

DEC 3 U 2005

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0647

without cost to any shareholder of Western Communications, Inc. or partner of Logix Communications, LP

#### ARTICLE V

A copy of the Plan of Conversion is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and fully incorporated herein.

#### ARTICLE VI

The total aggregate number of shares outstanding for Western Communications, Inc. is eight million (8,000,000) shares. All outstanding shares consist of voting common stock.

#### ARTICLE VII

The converted entity assumes all franchise tax liabilities of the converting entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Houston, Texas, to be effective as of 10:59 p.m., Central Standard Time, on the 31st day of December, 2005.

WESTERN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

1/9/ 1/1/

RONALD W. HENRIKSEN, President

F:\WPDOCS\2352001\Conversion\bkb Art Conversion wpd(2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0648 PLAN OF CONVERSION

THIS PLAN OF CONVERSION is entered into by WESTERN COMMUNICATIONS,

INC., a Texas corporation, which is converting to a limited partnership organized under the laws

of Texas.

1 Western Communications, Inc. hereby adopts this Plan of Conversion in order to

convert to Logix Communications, LP

2. By the conversion, Western Communications, Inc. will be continuing its existence in

the form of a Texas limited partnership. Shares in Western Communications, Inc. will be

converted to an ownership interest in Logix Communications, LP as follows: the number of

shares of stock held by each stockholder will be converted on a pro rata basis to a percentage

ownership of the limited partnership. Each share of Western Communications, Inc. stock will

convert to 0.00125 percent ownership of Logix Communications, LP, there being eight million

(8,000,000) common shares of Western Communications, Inc. outstanding.

3. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of Logix Communications, LP is attached hereto

as Exhibit "A" to this Plan

4. The conversion will become effective upon the later to occur of (i) 10:59 p.m. on

December 31, 2005, or (ii) the date that the Articles of Conversion are filed with the Texas

Secretary of State.

EFFECTIVE as of the 31st day of December, 2005.

WESTERN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

RONALD W HENRIKSEN, President

F:\WPDOCS\2352001\Conversion\bkb Plan Conversion wpd

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF LOGIX COMMUNICATIONS, LP

DEC 3 0 2005

**Corporations Section** 

The undersigned General Partner of LOGIX COMMUNICATIONS, LP (the "Limited Partnership") does hereby file this Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.01 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is LOGIX COMMUNICATIONS, LP
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Limited Partnership is 2950 North Loop West, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77092. The name of the registered agent of the Limited Partnership for service of process is Ronald W. Henriksen
- 3 The address of the principal office of the Limited Partnership is 2950 North Loop West, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77092.
  - 4. The name and address of the General Partner is as follows:

Logix GP, LLC Attention: Ronald W. Henriksen 2950 North Loop West, Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77092

5. The Limited Partnership is created pursuant to a Plan of Conversion. The converting entity is:

Western Communications, Inc. 2950 North Loop West, Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77092 a Texas corporation incorporated on May 6, 2002 [Charter No. 0800081422]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole General Partner of the Limited Partnership, has executed this Certificate, to be effective as of December 31, 2005.

RONALD W. HENRIKSEN, President

F:\WPDOCS\2352001\Conversion\bkb Cert Ltd Part wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 06/10/2016